## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 153 by Senator Martiny

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 7, change "(15)" to "(16)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 11, change "(15)" to "(16)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 29, delete "\* \* \*"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 10, line 23, delete "\* \* \*"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 16, line 18, following "wagering" insert ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 17, line 21, following "holder" insert ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 17, line 21, before "the board" delete "and"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 17, line 21, following "the board" insert ","
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 18, line 6, following "twenty-one" insert "years"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 20 On page 18, line 20, change "must" to "shall"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 19, line 13, change "provision" to "provisions"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 19, line 28, change "hereunder" to "in this Section"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- On page 20, line 8, change "herein defined" to "defined in this Section"